## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON **BY-LAW NO. 2019-51**

## **BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A TREASURER**

WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Horton deems it expedient and necessary to employ municipal officers and staff under and subject to the provisions of a by-law; and

WHEREAS Section 286(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 provides that the Council shall appoint a Treasurer; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Horton feels it appropriate to set out the appointment in a by-law;

NOW THEREFORE The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton hereby enacts as follows:

- THAT Nathalie Moore is hereby appointed as Treasurer for the Corporation of 1. the Township of Horton effective October 1st, 2019.
- 2. THAT By-Law 2011-17 be hereby repealed.
- 3. THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon being passed by Council.

READ a first and second time this 24<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2019. READ a third time and passed this 24th day of September, 2019. MAYOR David M. Bennett

CAO/CLERK Hope Dillabough